

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14604/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2009 in WP No. 7142/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

R.D.GARDI MEDICAL COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AROHI RATHORE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Vinita Sasidharan, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Chaudhry, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Adv.
Ms. Neeru Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

List for hearing in the third week of July, 2011.

(NIDHI CHUGH)
Sr. P. A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master